Morgan Lewis

Tamar E. Finn Brett P. Ferenchak tamar.finn@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

November 6, 2017

VIA ECFS & IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

Re: WC Docket No. 17-204

Domestic Section 214 Application Filed for the Transfer of Control of Fiber Technologies Networks, L.L.C., Lightower Fiber Networks I, LLC, and Lightower Fiber Networks II, LLC, to Crown Castle International Corp.

IB File No. ITC-T/C-20170808-00129

Application filed for consent to the transfer of control of Lightower Fiber Networks II, LLC, which holds international section 214 authorization, to Crown Castle International Corp.

NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION

Dear Secretary Dortch:

This letter notifies the Commission that the transfer of control of Fiber Technologies Networks, L.L.C., Lightower Fiber Networks I, LLC, and Lightower Fiber Networks II, LLC to Crown Castle International Corp., as described in the above-referenced Applications, was completed on November 1, 2017.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

Butt P Ferenchate

Tamar E. Finn Brett P. Ferenchak

Counsel for Applicants